VILLAGE OF LOMBARD REQUEST FOR BOARD OF TRUSTEES ACTION For Inclusion on Board Agenda

<u> </u>	Resolution or Ordinance (E Recommendations of Board		ver of First Requested ommittees (Green)
1	Other Business (Pink)		
TO:	PRESIDENT AND BOAR	D OF TRUŞTEES	
FROM:	William T. Lichter, Village	Manager	
DATE:	January 27, 2004	(COW) (<u>B of T</u>)	Date: 2/5/04
TITLE:	Prairie Path Lighting Change Order No. 1		
SUBMITTED BY:	David A. Dratnol, P.E., Vil	lage Engineer Ar	Q.
BACKGROUND/PO	OLICY IMPLICATIONS:		
See attached memo.			
FISCAL IMPACT/I	FUNDING SOURCE:		
· ·	SE / Hotel Motel Tax Copi≠	al Projects Fund	
TOTAL CONTRACT	1, \$303,333.30		
P.O. No.: 048055 716,809425	?oj. 031 5		
Review (as necessary) in the second		
Village Attorney X_			Date
Finance Director X	(Kennand)	lood	Date_//28/04
Village Manager X_	10.1/h-1: 1-1	chh	Date
NOTE:	All materials must be subm	itted to and approved l	ov the Village
1101D.	Manager's Office by 12:00		
	Distribution.		

			j
		·	



InterOffice Memo

To:

William T. Lichter, Village Manager

From:

David A. Dratnol, P.E., Village Engineer OA

Date:

January 27, 2004

Subject:

Prairie Path Lighting,

Change Order No. 1

Attached pleased find Change Order No. 1 for this project. It represents as-measured quantities of directional boring, conduit pushed in place, and a deduct for unit duct length. It also adds four poles, and additional house side shields.

This item will be reviewed by the Public Works Committee on February 3, 2004.

Please present this change order to the President and Board of Trustees for their review and approval at their regular meeting on February 5, 2004. If approved, please have one signed copy returned to Engineering for further processing.

c: File: M 03-03

			,
			j

RESOLUTION R 04

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER INVOLVING AN INCREASE IN THE DOLLAR AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT OF \$10,000 OR MORE

WHEREAS, pursuant to Illinois Compiled Statutes, Chapter 720, Section 5/33E-9, units of local government are required to make specific findings prior to authorizing any change order relative to a contract which would increase or decrease the dollar amount of the contract by \$10,000 or more, or would extend or shorten the time in which the contract is to be completed by thirty days or more; and

WHEREAS, staff has presented and recommended the proposed Change Order No. 1 to the contract between the Village of Lombard and Aldridge Electric, Inc. regarding Prairie Path Lighting attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and made part hereof, to the Corporate Authorities of the Village of Lombard; and

WHEREAS, said change order attached hereto as Exhibit "A" would increase the dollar amount of the contract by \$19,749.50

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF LOMBARD, DU PAGE COUNTY, ILLINOIS, as follows:

SECTION 1: That after reviewing the explanation of staff as to the necessity of and reasons for the change order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", the President and Board of Trustees find as follows:

- A That the circumstances which necessitated said change order were not reasonably foreseeable at the time the contract was entered into.
- B. That the basis of the change order was not within the contemplation of the contract when the contract was signed.
- C. That it is in the best interests of the Village of Lombard to approve the change order in its proposed form.
- D. That to the extent that it may have been necessary to go to bid relative to the work contemplated by said change order, bidding is hereby specifically waived as to the change order work.

Resolution 04 Page 2		
and Board of Trustees hereby appro	made the findings set forth in Section 1 above, the President ove the change order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", and dis and Village Clerk to execute said change order on behalf of	rect
Adopted this day of	, 2004.	
Ayes:		
Nays:		
Absent:		
Approved this day of	, 2004.	
ATTEST:	William J. Mueller Village President	
Barbara Johnson Deputy Village Clerk		
APPROVAL AS TO FORM:		
Thomas P. Bayer Village Attorney		

VILLAGE OF LOMBARD CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT NAME: Prairie Path Lighting	PROJECT NO.:	M-03-03
LOCATION: Entire Site	CHANGE ORDER:	1
CONTRACTOR: Aldridge Electric, Inc.	DATE:	1/26/2004
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE ORDER: Additional measured quantities of additional conduit pushed, four additional pole and fixtures, additional ho		duct for unit duct length,
additional defined, paorida, four additional poro and installation	doc olde officiae	
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:		[1] \$483,784.00
TOTAL OF PREVIOUS AUTHORIZED CHANGE ORDERS:		[2] \$0.00
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: ([1]+[2])		[3] \$483,784.00
PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER: (PENDING APPROVAL)		[4] \$19,749.50
PROPOSED REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([3]+[4])	[5] \$503,533.50
NET OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([2]+[4])	\$19,749.50	
TIME EXTENSION OR REDUCTION:	O DAYS	•
TOTAL CONTRACT TIME: (PENDING APPROVAL)	249 DAYS	•
BUDGET ESTIMATE:	\$500,000.00	
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE:	\$500,000.00	
RECOMMENDED FOR ACCEPTANCE:	- Fi.	
11:00		
Resident Engineer, Date Dire	ector of Finance	Date
1/26/04 Approved By:		
	age Manager	Date
David A Duke 1/26/64 Approved By:		
	age President	Date
Director of Public Works Date Villa	age Clerk	Date
Accountant Date		
It is understood that as part of this change order that the Contractor course the	fall hands neverthe ires	rance and querentees are
It is understood that as part of this change order that the Contractor agrees tha hereby extended to incorporate this Change Order.	t an bonds, permits, insu	ance and guarantees are

17.(0		CURRENT	ับทย	is o	เมิง(ท เวือดรั	REVISED	DIFFERENCE	7	Monst.
81018600	CONDUIT PUSHED, RGS, 2-1/2"	688	FOOT		16.00	925.00	237.00	\$	3,792.00
	UNIT DUCT, (XLP TYPE USE), 600V, POLY, 2/C #6,								
	[1/C #6G, 1"	12847	FOOT	\$	1.00	12,866.00	19.00	\$	19.00
	UNIT DUCT, (XLP TYPE USE), 600V, POLY, 3/C #6,	1							- 1
82100316	1/C #6G, 1"	3597	FOOT	\$	1.50	3,506.00	(91.00)	\$	(136.50)
	UNIT DUCT, (XLP TYPE USE), 600V, POLY, 2/C #4,	1							
82100317	1/C #6G, 1"	3082	FOOT	\$	1.50	3,036.00	(46.00)	\$	(69.00)
	UNIT DUCT, (XLP TYPE USE), 600V, POLY, 3/C #4,								
82100318	1/C #6G, 1"	4408	FOOT	\$	2.00	4,465.00	57.00	\$ \$	114.00
	CONCRETE POST AND FIXTURE	144	EACH	\$	1,300.00	148.00	4.00	\$	5,200.00
	HOUSE SIDE SHIELD	30	EACH	\$	30.00	80.00	50.00	\$	1,500.00
N/A	DIRECTIONAL BORE AND PULL	20274	FOOT	\$	7.50	21,518.00	1,244.00	\$	9,330.00
HIERONIA.	IOM-			78				\$3	19;749:50